
 
 

GLOBAL TENDER NOTICE 

 

 

Ref  No : GT/RFT/IMP/50/2017-18.                           January   16,      2018. 
  

 

The Director, Indian Institute of Astrophysics, Bangalore,  invites Sealed Tenders (both   

price bid & technical bid) for the Import of  “High Performance Computing Cluster – Computing 

Cluster Solution for Serial & Parallel users” as per the Technical specifications attached.    

The terms and conditions may be noted from IIA Website and if you are in a position to quote for the 

supply in accordance with the requirements, please submit your quotation. The Tender documents and 

other details are available on IIA web site www.iiap.res.in/tenders.htm.  Interested Tenderers may 

at their option down load the same from our website (as no hard copies of Tender documents 

is/are provided from this office) and submit their offer along with EMD (refundable) & 

Tender fee (non-refundable) prescribed therein only in the form of Demand draft drawn in 

favour of The Director, IIA.  
 

Your completed Tender bids (both  Price bid  & technical bid )  must reach our office on or before 

16/02/2018  by 15 30 hrs.  The bids must be in a separate Sealed envelopes duly superscribe with the 

name of the supply,  the Due Date and all the envelopes kept in a bid envelopes mentioning Quotation 

for “High Performance Computing Cluster – Computing Cluster Solution for Serial & 

Parallel users” along with EMD & Tender fee must reach this Office within the Due Date and time.  

No bids will be considered if prescribed Tender Fee and EMD is not found with the 

Technical bid.  The Technical bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders or their authorized 

representative of the Company by 15.30 hrs on 16/02/2018.  The Price  bids will be opened only those 

vendors quotes qualify in Technical Evaluation.  The Price bid opening date will be intimated later.   

Incomplete Bids are liable for rejection.   

 

           For any Technical clarification you may contact during Office hours Prof.Arun Mangalam    

(Phone No.22541205)  and for commercial clarifications  can be had from  Shri K.P.Vishnu Vardhan, 

Stores & Purchase Officer (Phone No.22541244).  

 

  

 

Thanking you,  
        Yours faithfully, 

 

 

 

 

        K.P.Vishnu Vardhan  

        Stores & Purchase Officer 

  

 

 



 

 
GLOBAL TENDER DOCUMENT No : GT/RFT/IMP/050/17-18.   

DT : 16/01/2018. 

 

TENDER FORM 

FROM: 

 

 

 

TO  

 

THE DIRECTOR 

Indian Institute of Astrophysics,  

Bangalore - 560 034. 

 

Sir,  

 

I/We hereby offer to supply the Items/Equipment indicated below at the price hereunder quoted and 

agree to hold this office open till____ .   I/We shall be bound to supply the items/Equipment hereby 

offered upon the issue of the Purchase Order communicating to the acceptance thereof on or before 

the expiry of the last mentioned date.   You are at liberty to accept any one or more of the items such 

Items/Equipment.  I/We not withstanding that the offer in this tender has not been accepted in whole, 

shall be bound to supply such items and such portion or portions of one or more of the items as may 

be specified in the said Purchase order communicating the acceptance.  

 

 

Sl No. Description of Item Qty. 

EMD 

(Refundable)        

(Rs.) 

 

Tender 

Fee 

(Rs.) 

 

1. 

 

High Performance Computing Cluster – 

Computing Solution for Serial  & Parallel users 

as per the Technical specifications attached.  
 

 

1 Unit 

 

2,00,000.00 

 

500.00 

 

 

Place at which the Delivery is required  : Indian Institute of Astrophysics,  Bengaluru - 560 034. 

 

Date by which the supplies are required  : within 30 days from the issue of Purchase order.  

 

2 I/We have understood the items of the tender annexed to the invitation to the Tender and have 

thoroughly examined the specifications/drawing and / or pattern quoted or referred to herein and / are 

fully aware of the nature of the items/ Equipment required and my / our offer is to supply the items/ 

Equipment strictly in accordance with the requirements  subject to the terms and conditions contained 

in the Purchase order communicating the acceptance of this tender either in whole or  in part.  

 

 

 

 

Date :        Signature and Seal of Supplier 


